

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 3 2 2 - 2 0 3 3 2 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgment and order dated 1 8 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 4 in WA Nos.2 8 7 2 - 2 8 8 2 of 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BA N G A L O R E )

B. SHA S H I K U M A R & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF KA R N A T A K A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 3 0 . 6 . 2 0 0 8 )

Date: 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SIN H A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Ku m a r Sagar, Adv. for  
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Ku m a r Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arul Var m a , Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office  
report.

Learned counsel states that an application for  
substituted service upon the unserved respondents shall be filed  
within the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Push ap Lata Bha rdwaj)  
Court Master