

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20322-20332/2004

B. SHASHIKUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 10.7.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master