

(
ITEM NO.58

COURT N.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20322-
20332/2004

B. SHASHIKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms.Arundita,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners says that the Special
Leave Petitions have become infructuous and the same may be
disposed of as such. Ordered accordingly.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master